
(

(

WMMMM

TMCE-S
PARTS LIST

(8905)



mCE-SlOO GB-ERAL VIEW

20 Ml

0

25) 21

TMCES^t (|: 151 CE-51-

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^  S
06/29/89

TMCE-Slfi IH M $

INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

CESOl-

■000
-001
-002
-003
■004
•005
■006
007

■008
■009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035'
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049

I

f-7* n>

X ft ■<7*
NO. lT-7' fl'M

N0.2t - 7*

GENERAL VIEW I
Stand
Table
Arm Support Square Pipe
No.l Table Lid

No.2 Table Lid

8305.

CES-8001 MM 8902
CES-8002 MM 8902
CES-8011 8902
CES-8003 CE080401#*## MM 8902

TMCE-8006 CE080501*»»» MM 8305

no.7t - 7* m No.7 Table Lid TMCE-8059 8305
^ 5^ Wood Screw 3P#5L 8305

NO. It - 7" No.l Table Support TMCE-8010 CE0901000000 8305
no.2t - 7* $ X No.2 Table Support TMCE-8011 CE0g0200O000 8305
N0.3-f -y tu $ X No.3 Table Support TMCE-8012 CE0903000000 8305
NO. 4 T - 7* ^ X No.4 Table Support TMCE-8013 CE0904000000 8305
N0.6t - 7* S ^ No.6 Table Support TMCE-8058 CE0906000000 8305
A n "K K Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8»25L SS620825CC00 8305
X 7* y > 7' 7 7 7 T — Spring Washer M8 8305'
¥ 7 7 -v — Plain Washer M8 8305
^  :<7 A' - Side Plate Cover TMCE-8041 CE0823000000 8305
h ^ X ^ -7 Truss Head Screw M5*5L SS010505SD00 8305

h Adjusting Bolt EF-8019 EF0809000000 8305
A ft y- 7 h Hexagon Nut M20 8305

Adjusting Bolt Holder EF-8020 8902
BP X 7 7 h h Stand Stud Bolt TMBE-68-084 EF0808000000 8305

TAJIMA Brand Name Plate EF-8024 EF0814000000 8305
m /JN 7 Countersunk Head Screw M4#15L SS100415SD00 8305
577^-7 — Main Shaft Motor EF6204A0**#* MM 8305
^ - 7 - 7* - y - Motor Pulley TMCE-8033 CE0821000000 8305
A ft /L h Hexagon Bolt M10»30L SS931030SC00 8305
X 7* y 7 7" 7 7 7 •V — Spring Washer MIO 8305
¥ 7 7 7 ■V — Plain Washer MIO 8305
A ft 7 h Hexagon Nut MlO^Pl.0 8305
V ^ ;p h V Belt A-33 A0330Q000000 8305
7 ^ K 7 - 7* - y — Idler Pulley J-1120 CE0820000000 8305
7 -f K 7 ~ 7* - y — i Idler Pulley Base TMCE-8035 CE0822000000 8305
7* - y - 7 ■V 7 h Pulley Shaft J-1121 CE083400000b 8305
12P:fj 7 - 12mm Dia. Collar J-1123 CE0835000000 8305
A ft A ^=1 h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L SS620830CC00 8305
A ft 7 7 h Hexagon Nut M8 8305
A ft 7: # h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*60L SS620660CC00 8305
¥ 7 7 7 -V — Plain Washer M6 8305

— P — -fe 7 h ,  Porcelain Enameled Set !Screw M6#8L 8305
^  T ± ^ A Thread Stand Base A TMCE-8037 CE0925000000 8305
A ft A # h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*20L SS620620CC00 8305
/t^ - p — -fe 7 h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6«6L SS820606TN00 8305
^ A T jm Thread Stand Plate TMCE-8046 CE092600*4(*« MM 8305

^ 5; Flat Fillister Head Screw M5*6L 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



— 5^ S ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-s«ft iH gfi „"p # ̂ M m n

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CESOl-050

CESOl-051

CESOl-052

CESOl-053

CESOl-054

CESOl-055

CESOl-056

CESOl-057

CESOl-058

CESOl-059

CESOl-060

CESOl-061

CESOl-062

CESOl-063

CESOl-064

CESOl-065

CESOl-066

CESOl-067

CESOl-068

CESOl-069

CESOl-070

CESOl-071

CESOl-072

CESOl-073

CESOl-074

CESOl-075

CESOl-076

CESOl-077

¥

7\

A
f'J

•7 5/ -v —

T

i T ."S;

¥

n K

n 7^

*T

)t*T

n t

- X

- X

- X

^ s;
> h

•7 'T

h

- X

rffl M
.K h

7* ± ̂
ji T /N* -f 7*
yN* 4' 7* i tt

7L h •
,y h

tLXy V ̂  V h
it T yN* -f 7*

4" 'y f- 'y 7 X

4' 7
4' »y ^ ̂

a - -7 - 7 7 X
7 7 X
y\' — /K »y 7 X
—

2/

Plain Washer

Thread Stand Stud

Hexagon Nut
Thread Stand Shaft

Thread Course

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Embroidery Frame
Inner Frame Base

Square Pipe Lid
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Base
Fluorescent Lamp Stand Pipe
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Support
Fluorescent Lamp
Hexagon Bolt
Hexagon Nut
Console Panel Stand Bracket

Console Panel Stand Pipe
Console Panel

Bar Switch Box

Bar Switch

Bar Switch Support
Wood Screw

Controller Box

Power Supply Box
Driver Box

Wiring Cover
Flat Fillister Head Screw

M5 8305

EF-9039 EF0939000000 8305

M5 8305

EF-9037 EF0937B00000 8305

TMCE-8047 CE092700**** MM 8305

M5»10L SS620510CC00 8305

TMCE-8053 8305

TMCE-7027 8305

TMCE-8048 8305

M4*10L 8305

EF-8021 EF0811A00000 8305

EF-8022 EF0812000000 8305

EF-8023 EF0813000000 8305

EF-8053 EF7401000000 8305

M6*15L SS930615CC00 8305

MS 8305

TMCE-8051 CE0827000000 8305

TMCE-8052 CE0828000000 8305

8305

EF-8050 8305

EF110900**## MM 8305

EF-8052 EF1108000000 8305

5P»15L 8305

8305

8305

8305

TMCE-8099 CE082900**## MM 8305

M5»25L SS410525SD00 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



m
o

C
D

H P

O
©
G
:
G
0
c
i
S
)
\
\
«
=
9

o

H S O m C
O Hv
>

E
l

0 m
1

C
/
3

r
o

J

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^  s #
06/29/89

TMCE-Slff IH Si? S ̂ M «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES02-000

CES02-001

CES02-002

CES02-003

CES02-004

CES02-005

CES02-006

CES02-007

CES02-008

CES02-009

CES02-010

CES02-011

CES02-012

CES02-013

CES02-014

CES02-015

CES02-016

CES02-017

CES02-018

CES02-019

CES02-020

CES02-021

CES02-022

CES02-023

CES02-024

CES02-025

CES02-026

CES02-027

CES02-028

CES02-029

CES02-030

CES02-031

\l GENERAL VIEW II 8305

19P5; B ̂  y b
T — -'N* — >
^  S IS £) 5/

^ {ffl $t fi: IS IS ® 2/
1$ [H $£ IS SD

^ di 1$ 0 |g ®
12P$; a ̂  y h
« (ffl IS 2/ 7
^ dl JD 2/ -v 7
lOPs; a ̂  y h
SS dl - A- - |g gi
^ {M - |g ®

M ^ 2/
X 7* y > y 7
ip 7 vy ^ _

A t V h
No.5r - 7*

n  it h
X 7* y 7 7' 7 'y
3p 7 .y «/ Y —

»y 9/

y

y Y 7

y ■V 7

•Y 7 h
Y 7 b
y Y 7
y 7

b
h

7 •V 7
> Y 7
7 7 h

Y —

ir b

■Y —

Needle Bar Lifting Shaft, Right-side
Counter-side Needle Bar Lifting Shaft
19mm Dia. Joint
Taper Pin
Needle Position Drive Shaft, Right
Counter-side Needle Position Drive Shaft
Needle Bar Rotating Shaft, Right-side
Counter-side Needle Bar Rotating Shaft
12mm Dia. Joint
Main Gear Box-side Tension Release Shaft
Counter Box-side Tension Release Shaft
lOmm Dia. Joint
Main Gear Box-side Looper Drive Shaft
Counter Gear Box-side Drive Shaft
Table Support Stud
Countersunk Head Screw
Spring Washer
Plain Washer
Hexagon Nut
No.5 Table Support
Table Support Bracket
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer
Plain Washer
Thread Guide

TMCE-8015 8305
TMCE-8016 8305
EF-8039 8305
4P»25L 8305
TMCE-8019 8305
TMCE-8020 8305
TMCE-8017 CE0813A0*### MM 8305
TMCE-8018 CE0813B0**## MM 8305
TMCE-8029 CE0818000000 8305
TMCE-8073 CE0942A1#*»# MM 8305
TMCE-8074 CE0942B04=##4e MM 8305
TMCE-8028 CE0817000000 8305
TMCE-8024 CE0816A0#*## MM 8305
TMCE-8025 CE0816B0*### MM 8305
TMCE-8060 CE0924000000 8305
M6*12L SS110612SC00 8305
M8 8305
M8 8305
M8 8305
TMCE-8039 CE0905000000 8305
TMCE-8040 CE0923000000 8305
M6#15L SS620615CC00 8305
M6 8305
MB 8305
EF-9043 EF0942000000 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IMCE-SIOO MAIN BOX
TMCEStJltl 7 X CE-S3 n

§

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~ 2/ S ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-slft IB SB a S ̂ it M «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES03-000

CES03-001

CES03-002

CES03-003

CES03-004

CES03-005

CES03-006

CES03-007

CES03-008

CES03-009

CES03-010

CES03-011

CES03-012

CES03-013

CES03-014

CES03-015

CES03-016

CES03-017

mm
mm
A
X y

A ft
A ft
mm
mm
mm

mm
h y

A ft
fj :f3

'V ^ X
X

'1^ 'y ^ X

y y
'V ^ —

!A:
# s ® ̂
jK »y X
if^v y
7  7

'y ^ X
X /Jx S/

^ V
fiiS

y - 20P

M
h
»y 2/

h
h

•Y —

■7 MA
M B

2^ ■Y —

"7 M C

MAIN GEAR BOX - 8305
Main Gear Box TMCE-IOOl CE0301000000 8305
Main Gear Box Lid TMCE-1002 CE0302000000 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10#40L SS621040CC00 8305
Spring Washer MIO 8305
Plain Washer MIO 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*15L SS620615CC00 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10#35L SS621035CC00 8305
Inclined Spacer MIO 8305
Main Gear Box Blind Lid A TMCE-1040 CE0303000000 8305
Main Gear Box Blind Lid B TMCE-1041 CE0304000000 8305
Blind Lid Washer TMCE-1042 CE0305000000 8305
Main Gear Box Blind Lid C TMCE-1045 CE0306000000 8305
Truss Head Screw M5#5L SS010505SD00 8305
Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64»40»6L SM010906SA00 8305
Main Shaft Bearing Case TMCE-8045 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*18L SS620618CC00 8305
Split Collar 20mm Dia. TMCE-1048 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



%

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-s»i IB ® S ̂ it fiB «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04

CES04-

CES04-

CES04-

CES04-

CES04-

-000

-001

-002

-003

-004

-005

-006

-007

-008

-009

-010

-Oil

-012

-013

-014

-015

-016

-017

-018

-019

-020

-021

-022

-023

-024

-025

-026

-027

-028

-029

-030

-031

-032

-033

-034

-035

-036

-037

-038

-039

-040

-041

-042

-043

-044

-045

-046

-047

-048

-049

? fin '1? -y ^ X
T- X
^ fin .1? >y ^ X
A « 7^ #
^ ® .1? 'y ^ X
h -7 X /h y
i $4 7* - y -

jJ* — O — "fe »y
A  7^
A ft 7^
|g ®i ffl X 7* a
A niKa
U 7 y y JL
A ft 7^ ft .-fC

,y f.

X 7* y
¥ 7 7
A ft 7-
V ̂

y\* X

yN* )V X

7*- y

7' 7
•V —

h

— 7 h
h
7 y -v

-

— tj /i —

h

-

7* v'rv V

7 T' 7* - y -
h
^ "V Jii 7 7 X

A ft 7C .1? yp
¥  ̂ y
7 7 y ̂  —

A ft A ff yp
NO.2 7 7" > 5
/t> — n - "fe «y
yL — y\* — Sg
Bz-A* -|g © »a

3 D ± ̂

A 7 n 7 -

NO. 95^ 7 f
NO. lOS/ ̂  7 V
.NO. 115/ -V 7 h

15PX 7* D 7 7 h
y ̂  7 h ±ib ̂ y
A ft A ff yp h
N0.17 -f 5 > T' 7 - y -
7  5 7 7" 7 - y - ffl JJ5-
X 7* 7 -f > ̂
lOP^tj y -

X 7* V < >
^7 y if t! y "
^7 7 y "r -
A ft 7 "y h
A ft 7t ff /I? yp h
loPs; 3 -f > f

/t» — n - -fe »y h

^ - -y- -

COUNTER GEAR BOX

Counter Gear Box

Counter Gear Box Lid

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Counter Gear Box Lid

Truss Head Screw

Main Shaft Pulley
Main Shaft Bearing Case
Angle Poimter
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Driver Sprocket
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Flange Unit
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer
Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut
V Belt

Pulse Motor

Pulse Motor Bracket

Pulley Cover
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Flat Fillister Head Screw

Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
No.2 Timing Pulley
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Looper Drive Gear Box
Looper Drive Cam
Roller Base

Cam Follower

No.9 Shaft

No.10 Shaft

No.11 Shaft

15mm Dia. Sprocket
Shaft Set Screw

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
No.l Timing Pulley
Timing Pulley Collar
Spline Shaft Spacer
10mm Dia. Collar

Spline Shaft Bearing Case
Bearing Collar
Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
10mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

- 8305

TMCE-1015 CE0401000000 8305

TMCE-1016-1 CE0402000000 8305

M6*60L SS620660CC00 8305

TMCE-1016-2 CE0403000000 8305

M4#5L SS010405SD00 8305

TMCE-8032 CE0820000000 8305

TMCE-8045 CE0825000000 8305

TMCE-8036 CE0439000000 8305

M6»10L SS820610CC00 8305

M6#18L SS620610CC00 8305

M4#5L SS620405CC00 8305

TMCE-1038 CE0830000000 8305

M6»10L SS620610CC00 8305

UCFL02040000 8305

M10*35L SS621035CC00 8305

MIO 8305

MIO 8305

MIO 8305

A-37 A03700000000 8305

EF6401000000 8305

TMCE-8014 CE0811000000 8305

TMCE-8042 LE0435000000 8305

M8#20L SS620820CC00 8305

9/64#40#6L SM01O9O6SAOO 8305

M4 8305

M8*15L SS620815CC00 8305

TMCE-1030 CE0419000000 8305

M6»6L SS820606TN00 8305

TMCE-1017 CE0420000000 8305

TMCE-1018 CE0421000000 8305

TMCE-1019 CE0422000000 8305

CF-6 KRV016LL0000 8305

TMCE-1020 CE0423000000 8305

TMCE-1021 CE0433000000 8305

TMCE-1022 CE0424000000 ' 8305

EF-1007 CE0434000000 8305

TMCE-1021-1 CE0437000000 8305

M6*12L SS620612CC00 8305

TMCE-1028 CE0426000000 8305

TMCE-1029 CE0428000000 8305

TMCE-1043 8305

TMCE-1032 8305

TMCE-1044 CE0431000000 8305

TMCE-1047-1 CE0430000000 8305

M6 8305

M6 8305

M5»15L 8305

TMCE-8028 8305

M5»5L 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^  s ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-sUr IH 3K b"h s t it 0 S

INDEX NO. JAPANESE

(

CES04-050 ;l/- A* - |g Sft f
CES04-051 h
CES04-052 ^ 3 h
CES04-053 A h
CES04-054 7. y V y ̂  *y V —
CES04-055 3p 9 ,y _
CES04-056 NO. 214 §
CES04-057 N0.3f4§
CES04-058 N0.4$4S
CES04-059 A A ft ;l' h
CES04-060 NO. 12$/ <v 7 h
CES04-061 NO. 135/ 7 h
CES04-062 oV'/Fffl f- > 5/ H 7 ± ̂
CES04-063 7*-y-fflT7$/a7±
CES04-064 NO.ltr^
CES04-065 t7S/ 377*—'/ —
CES04-066 [UffiBlffliSJgRtg
CES04-067 7" - - tr 7
CES04-068 N0.1jfiSc±S
CES04-069 12P$/ 3 7 h
CES04-070 15P7 3 -f 7 h
CES04-071 10P7 7* n y 7 h
CES04-072 ^ 7 7 a 7 t: 7
CES04-073 ± to
CES04-074

CES04-075 A^Afttf;!/ h
CES04-076

CES04-077 D — 7 — f-x — 7
CES04-078 ^ ̂  ̂  y y ■« h
CES04-079
CES04-080

ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIl

Looper Drive Gear Boox Lid TMCE-1039 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4#8L 8305
Swing Bolt M8»10L 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8#35L 8305
Spring Washer M8 8305
Plain Washer M8 8305
No.2 Bearing Case TMCE-1033 CE0415000000 8305
No.3 Bearing Case TMCE-1034 CE0417100000 8305
No.4 Bearing Case TMCE-1035 CE0404000000 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5#10L SS620510CC00 8305
No.12 Shaft TMCE-1023 CE0412000000 8305
No.13 Shaft TMCE-1024 CE0416000000 8305
Sprocket Tension Base TMCE-1025 CE0410000000 8305
Pulley Tension Base TMCE-1026 CE0407000000 8305
No.l Pin TMCE-1027 CE0411000000 8305
Tension Pulley TMCE-1012 CE0405000000 8305
Rotating Shaft Proximity Disk TMCE-1013 CE0414000000 8305
Pulley Pin TMCE-1014 CE0406000000 8305
No.l Proximate Switch Base TMCE-1037 CE0418000000 8305
12mm Dia. Joint TMCE-8029 8305
15mm Dia. Joint EF-8039 8305
10mm Dia. Sprocket EF-1008 CE0408000000 8305
Tension piin EF-1010 CE0409000000 8305
Stopper Ring E-8 8305
Proximity Switch LE6601000000 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*30L SS620630CC00 8305
Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64*40»10L SM600910SC00 8305
Roller Chain RS25W RS025W157000 8305
Timing Belt TlO-20-120 T10020012100 8305
Inclined Spacer MIO 8305
Main Shaft CES-8005 CE0806000000 8902

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



tlCE-SlOO flEEDLf POSITIOfe GEAR DOX
TMCESlH^(itiS>JiP< ̂ V--\'-;K7 CE-S5 n

io®©®®®

0

M  7 10

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-SIIt IH gg S ̂ jPj fig «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE

(

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CESQ5-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

CES05-

•000

•001

■002
•003
•004
•005
006

■007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022

U  - 1/ y - 7 -
^  »y K
A /J^ ^ 57
¥ 9 'y 5/ -v —
^  18T^i
54T^ii
18T:^ -V
NO. Isj? •\'
N0.2^-\' «

iB ffl jg m R ffi
7 7 b 7ti b
unmibm

— D - -fe »y h
— n — -ir »y h

A « 5t 4? 71/ b
h'b ^ ^
¥ "7 'y 5/ -v —
15P5; a -f y b
l5P:itj y -

— n — -b «y h
T - 7N* — t: >

ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIi

Needle Bar Positioning Gear Box -- 8305
Needle Bar Positioning Gear Box TMCE-1003 CE0307000000 8305
Reversible Motor 4RK-25GK-C2 CE9101000000 8305
Gear Head 4GK-25K 4GK025K00000 8305
Round Head Screw M5#60L SS410560SD00 8305
Plain Washer M5 8305
Motor 18T Gear TMCE-1004 CE0308000000 8305
54T Gear TMCE-1005 CE0309000000 8305
18T Gear TMCE-1006 CE0310000000 8305
No.I Gear Shaft TMCE-1010 8305
No.2 Gear Shaft TMCE-1011 CE0314000000 8305
Positioning Proximity Disk TMCE-1009 CE0312000000 8305
Stud Bolt TMCE-1008 CE0311000000 8305
Positioning Card CE6101000000 8305
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6»6L SS820606TN00 8305
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5#5L SS820505TN00 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6#15L SS620615CC00 8305
Round Head Screw M3»5L 8305
Plain Washer M3 8305
15mro Dia. Joint TMCE-8030 CE0315000000 8305
15mm Dia. Collar TMCE-8050 CE0826000000 8305
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw MB^^BL SS820808TN00 8305
Taper Pin 4P#25L 8305

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



KE-SIOO LOOPER BASE
TMCES'l'-A*-±^J CE-SG-1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



06/29/89

TMCE-S«Jr 10 95 «"a S ̂ it M «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES06-000 - /N- - ± ̂ ~ LOOPER BASE
CES06-001 ;i/ - ys- - ± ̂ A Looper Base A CES-2004 CE0601000000 8305
CES06-002

CES06-003

i<

<

h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8#35L 8305
CES06-004 XT* '/ y ̂  ̂ *y -Y — Spring Washer M8 8305
CES06-005 jp 7 vy ^ - Plain Washer MS 8305
CES06-006 St IS Needle Plate CES-2001 CE0602000000 8902
CES06-007 •>* a73>^' -X Plastic Liner Base CES-2002 CE0603000000 8902
CES06-008 E  $; Round Countersunk Head Screw 1/8»44»5L SM200805SA00 8305
CES06-009 ¥  ̂ 5^* Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64»40#6L SM700906SA00 8305
CES06-010 - y\* - {!£ ®i Looper Driven Gear TMCE-2004 CE0604000000 8305
CES06-011 A'-A* - Looper TMCE-2005 CE0605000000 8902
CES06-012 ;L — /N* — -7 — Looper Collar TMCE-2007 CE0606000000 8305
CES06-013 .tv - n - -b 'y h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M3»3L SS820303TN00 8305
CES06-014 - n - -fe 7 h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*4L SS820404TN00 8305
CES06-015 ^7 *) y y ̂ - X Bearing Case TMCE-2008 CE0607000000 8305

CES06-016 Bearing Case Bushing TMCE-2011 CE0608000000 8305
CES06-017 A ft 5^ # h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6«15L SS820615CC00 8305
CES06-018 X r y y if ̂ ,y ^ _ Spring Washer M6 8305
CES06-019 5p 7 .y ^ — Plain Washer MB 8305
CES06-020 ^7 V y ̂  ij7 — Bearing Collar TMCE-2009 CE0609000000 8305
CES06-021 /t% - n — -fe 7 h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*5L SS820505TN00 8305
CES06-022 ;i/ - ® ®j Looper Drive Gear TMCE-2003 CE0610000000 8305
CES06-023 - y\* - -b m Looper Gear Box Cover TMCE-2010 CE0611000000 8305
CES06-024 A ft 7^ tt /K h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4#5L SS620405CC00 8305
CES06-025 ¥  7 5/ -Y - Plain Washer M4 8305
CES06-026 A'-A» - ± S Looper Base Stud CES-2003 CE0614000000 8902
CES06-027 A ft y- 7 h Hexagon Nut MS

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TMCE-SlOO ARr-1
TMCEST - A CE-S7-

II 13

17 17 22

TUJTMMv
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^  S ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-Slff IB gg p°p S ̂ M 3c

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

(

CES07-000

CES07-001

CES07-002

CES07-003

CES07-004

CES07-005

CES07-006

CES07-007

CES07-008

CES07-009

cEsoTjTrro
CES07-011

CES07-012

CES07-013

CES07-014

CES07-015

CES07-016

CES07-017

CES07-018

CES07-019

CES07-020

CES07-021

CES07-022

CES07-023

CES07-024

CES07-025

CES07-026

CES07-027

CES07-028

CES07-029

CES07-030

CES07-031

CES07-032

CES07-033

CES07-034

CES07-035

CES07-036

CES07-037

CES07-038

CES07-039

CES07-040

CES07-041

CES07-042

CES07-043

CES07-044

CES07-045

CES07-046

CES07-047

CES07-048

CES07-049

7 - A

7-L

A ft 7^ h
X7* 'J y ̂  ̂ V ^ -
^  'V i/ —
^ ® A

i tt ̂  v -y -7 A
^ 7 V ■f ± if) t

ISP*
15P- -

- A ffl §1

Y )]/ f} V —
- D _

- a -

If
- 'y r
* A ffl U
m  X '/
f} j*.
537:^ A
ISPlflJ * 7 -

-■n' -m id
7.=i7. Y 'J'/i/f-

A ft A h
/tx - D - -tr 'y h
A ft A 'y h
¥  ̂

y
A ft A '-K ;u
A ft A )V
<2 S JO ffl *
i) y
53Ti!E^ -^r B
l2P::i _ K * -7 -
NO. A' 7 r

0 is ffl A ^y
X y yN' * *• $ A

¥ - a -

3S X Y
¥ ^J> ^
A ^

$ B
h

ARM •  8305
Arm TMCB-6001 CEOIOIOOOOOO 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*25L SS620825CC0O 8305
Spring Washer M8 8305
Plain Washer MB 8305
Needle Bar Drive Cam TMCE-6002 CE0102000000 8305
Main Shaft Clutch A TMCE-6003 CE0103000000 8305
Clutch Stopper Nut TMCE-6006 CE0105000000 8305
Fixing Ring TMCE-6005 CE0104000000 8305
Main Shaft Clutch B TMBE-66-034 CE0106000000 8305
Clutch Pin TMBE-66-U33 CE0107000000 8305
Knob TMBE-66-037 CE0108000000 8305
Clutch Spring TMBE-6e-039 CE0109000000 8305
Hexagon Nut M4 8305
15mm Di a. Co liar TMBE-61-041 CEOllOOOOOOO 8305
15mm Dia. Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8305
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*6L SS820606TN0C 8305
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*5L SS820505TN00 8305
Needle Bar Drive Arm TMCE-6008 CE0113000000 8305
Needle Bar Drive Arm Pulling Spring TMCE-6008-1 CE0112000000 8305
Presser Drive Lever TMCE-6009 CEOl14000000 8305
Nipple Drive Lever TMCE-6010 CE0115000000 8305
Cam Roller TMCE-6011 CE0117S00000 8305
Eccentric Sleeve TMCE-6013 CEOl19000000 8305
Cam Shaft Bearing Case TMCE-6019 CE0122000000 8305
52T Gear X TMCE-6032 CE0128000000 8305
18mm Dia. Split Collar EF-5008 EF0508000000 8305
Presser Drive Lever Inner Ring TMCE-6037-2 CE0132000000 8305
Nipple Drive Lever Inner Ring TMCE-6037-I CE0131000000 8305
Thrust Washer AS1831 AS1831000000 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*15L SS620815CCO0 8305
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M8*8L SS820808TN00 8305
Hexagon Nut 9/64*40 8305
Flat Fillister Head Screw 1/8*44*5L SM600805CC00 8305
Spring Hook Pin EF-6037 EF0636000000 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*12L SS620512CC00' 8305
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5»15L SS620515CC0O 8305
Positioning Cam TMCE-6015 CE0120000000 8305
Cam Shaft TMCE-6018 CE012100000Q 8305
53T Gear B TMCE-6033 CE0129000000 8305
12ram Dia. Needle Collar TMCE-6029 CE0127000000 8305
No.1 Cap TMCE-6036 CE0130000000 8305
Needle Bar Rotating Bushing TMCE-6020 CE0123000000 8305
Spiral Bevel Gear A TMCE-6025 CE0124000000 8305
Spiral Bevel Gear B TMCE-6026 CE0125000000 8305
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*10L SS820610TN00 8305
Proximity Switch Base TMCE-6a07 CEOlllOOOOOO 8305
Proximity Switch CE6601000000 8305
Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64*40»6L SM010906SA00 8305
Round Head Screw M3»5L SS410305MZ00 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^-1/ 2
06/29/89

(

TMCE-Slfr IH S? p°n S ̂ $

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN modi:

CES07-050 ¥ -7 7 ^ - Plain Washer M3 8305

CES07-051 ^ A :i3 /< — Cam Cover TMCE-6028 CE0126000000 8305

CES07-052 y Lever Pin TMCE-6038 CE0134300000 8305

CES07-053 Fixing Lever TMCE-6039 CE0134000000 8305

CES07-054 Fixing Lever Base TMBE-66-209 CE0136000000 8305

CES07-055 Coniproased Coil Spring TMBR-66-208 CE0135000000 8305

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



T?1CE-S100 fffllE BAR CASE
TMCESi:! 7, CE-S8 n

0

3 > 10 (15) 5-1 (56)155

29 53 27

xikii'mMFrom the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-Slff IB SB n"« S ̂ jlH 12

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES08-000

CES08-001

CES08-002

CES08-003

CES08-004

CES08-005

CES08-006

CES08-007

CES08-008

CES08-009

CES08-010

CES08-011

CES08-012

CES08-013

CES08-014

CES08-015

CES08-016

CES08-017

CES08-018

CES08-019

CES08-020

CES08-021

CES08-022

CES08-023

CES08-024

CES08-025

CES08-026

CES08-027

CES08-028

CES08-029

CES08-030

CES08-031

CES08-032

CES08-033

CES08-034

CES08-035

CES08-036

CES08-037

CES08-038

CES08-039

CES08-040

CES08-041

CES08-042

CES08-043

CES08-044

CES08-045

CES08-046

CES08-047

CES08-048

CES08-049

^
A ̂5 h
A A /-K h

It 1$ 7" 5^ a
It 7 :<7 5
It X - r
11P;<; -7 -

It 1$ ± T U /N' —

-

M
A j/

yi\ -

T U
- -fe

- -b

ji — y
h

a >y 7

h
A ft 7^ Jti h
NO. lit « li :i5? -y- m
N0.2|ttllU ;«7 tt ® $
- 'y r ± T X - r
±TX
iTxy-T'fflytl'/L
- 'y 7* ^
- »y 7*

—

A

¥
A

-

— 7

— 7

^ 7

— 7

}f X

~ -fe

7

7
7
7
- -fe

y }um
r
7*;nig
7*;HS

7* ±
± T SB

7 h

h

7  7
7 y\' —

T 7 - A

h
t: 7

7

vl^ H 7 7

tip ^

}f it
t? X

y 7 h7* 7

xy^
ffl ir A V
±  ̂ 7

7.24P»7-

¥ /J^ ̂  7
A ft -rC /•«

7 y

NEEDLE BAR CASE - 8305

Needle Bar Case TMCE-6040 CE0201000000 8305

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5#45L SS620545CC00 8305

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*12L SS620512CC00 8305

Needle Bar TMCE-6041 CE0202AOOOOO 8305

Needle Bar Bushing TMCE-6042 CE0203000000 8305

Needle Bar Cramp TMCE-6043 CE0204000000 8305

Needle Bar Sleeve TMCE-6044 CE0205000000 8305

llmm Dia. Collar TMCE-6045 CE0206000000 8305

Needle Bar Lifting Lever TMCE-6047-1 CE0208000000 8305

Needle Bar Lifting Lever Block TMCE-6047-2 CE0209000000 8305

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 1/8#44*3L SM820803TN00 8305

Countersunk Head Screw 9/64#40»6L SM200906SA00 8305

Slotted Screw ll/64*40#4.5 8305

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*8L SS820408TN00 8305

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*20L SS620420CC00 8305

No.1 Needle Bar Rotation Bevel Gear TMCE-6048 CE0210000000 8305

No.2 Needle Bar Rotation Bevel Gear TMCE-6049 CE0211000000 8305

Nipple Lifting Sleeve TMCE-6Q56 CE02180U0000 8305

Lifting Sleeve Key TMCE-6056-1 CE0219000000 8305

Lifting Sleeve Bushing TMCE-6056-2 CE0218200000 8305

Nipple Connecting Stud TMCE-6057 CE0220000000 8305

Nipple TMCE-6058 CE0222000000 8305

Needle 8305

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4»5L SS820405TN00 8305

Countersunk Head Screw 9/64*40#3L SM100903SA00 8305

Slotted Screw 9/64*40*3L SM800903TNOO 8305

Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64»40»4L SM600904TN00 8305

Slotted Screw 9/64»40#6L SM800906TN00 8305

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5»10L SS820510TN00 8305

Nipple Bushing TMCE-6050 CE0212000000 8305

Nipple Drive Shaft Bushing TMCE-6051 CE0213000000 8305

Nipple Drive Shaft TMCE-6052 CE0214000000 8305

Nipple Drive Lever Pin TMCE-6053 CE0215000000 8305

Presser Foot Spring TMCE-6054 CE0216000000 8305

Nipple Lifting Arm TMCE-6055 CE0217000000 8305

Presser Lifting Parts TMCE-6059 CE0223000000 8305

Silencer Packing

Presser Bracket

Presser Foot

Presser Foot Connecting Stud
Presser Rubber Ring
Presser Set Screw

7.24nim Dia. Collar

Flat Fillister Head Screw

HexaCon Socket Head Cao Screw

TMCE-6072

TMCE-6063

TMCE-6064

TMCE-6065

TMCE-6066

TMCE-6067

TMB-02-031

9/64#40#6L
M4*10L

CE023400000G

CE0229000000

CE023200#**#

CE0230000000

CE0233000000

CE0231000000

CE0240000000

SM600906CC00

SSfi20410CC00

8305

8305

MM 8305

8305

8305

8305

8902

8305

8305
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



06/29/89

TMCE-Slft IH SB a » ̂  it M «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES08-050

CES08-051

CES08-052 A  ̂ 7 Slotted Screw

CES08-053 tf ̂ m Guide Plate

CES08-054 n •h ± 1/ ji — Presser Foot Lifting Lever
CES08-055 Stepped Screw
CES08-056 M "7 'y f/ ^ — Washer

CES08-057 ^ - X m t> y\* — Case Front Cover

CES08-058 - »y 7* ± Nipple Connecting Stud Set

ll/64»40#3.5
TMCE-6070

TMCE-6071

TMCE-6071-1

TMCE-6071-2

TMCE-6069

TMCE-6073

CE0235000000

CE0236000000

CE0237000000

CE0238000000

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



-wwxrwt.

'--jiG-30 Hl$f;irriBlpiXS3DWlW3iSAS a3MMI SIXV-X 00TS-3DW.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



06/29/89

TMCE-Slff m gg S ̂ it M $

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES09-000

CES09-001

CES09-002

CES09-003

CES09-004

CES09-005

CES09-006

CES09-007

CES09-008

CES09-009

CES09-010

CES09-011

CES09-012

CES09-013

CES09-014

CES09-015

CES09-016

CES09-017

CES09-018

CES09-019

CES09-020

CES09-021

CES09-022

CES09-023

CES09-024

CES09-025

CES09-026

CES09-027

CES09-028

CES09-029

CES09-030

CES09-031

CES09-032

CES09-033

CES09-034

CES09-035

CES09-036

CES09-037

CES09-038

CES09-039

CES09-040

CES09-041

CES09-042

CES09-043

CES09-044

CES09-045

CES09-046

CES09-047

CES09-048

CES09-049

m ■ X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM 8305

7 7- A A X-axis Driver Frame A TMCE-7003 8305

7 7- A B X-axis Driver Frame B TMCE-7004 8305

7n ft It h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*20L SS620820CC00 8305

X 7* V > ̂  *7 7 y -v — Spring Washer M8 8305

¥ 7 'V -v — Plain Washer M8 8305

7n ft It -'L h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8»35L SS620835CC00 8305

7 U - A 7 — A Frame Rail A EF-7003 EF0704B0***» MM 8305

7 L' - A ffl 7 — B Frame Rail B EF-7004 EF0704A0##*# MM 8305

A ft It Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L SS620410CC00 8305

X 7* «; > 7' 7 Spring Pin 4P»10L 8305

7*-V- Driver-side Timing Pulley EF-7005 EF0705000000 8305

fx — n — Hr 7 h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6»6L SS820606TN00 8305

r y i/ 3 7 Iffl 5>7* 7' - >)- Tension-side Timing Pulley EF-7006 EF0706000000 8305

f y y a y y — y -1: 7 Tension Pulley Pin EF-7007 8305

Stopper Ring E-10 8305

A ft 7" 7 h Hexagon Nut MIO 8305

X 7* •; 7 7' 777 ip" — Spring Washer MIO 8305

^ 7 7 7 -v — Plain Washer MIO 8305

A ft A It 'K h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4#35L SS620435CC00 8305

^777^ — Plain Washer M4 8305

15P- _ K 7? 7 - 15mm Dia. Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8305

f - n — -fe 7 h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5#5L SS820505TN00 8305

^  h >'\ -f 5 m Belt Catcher Plate EF-7008 8305

NO. 13 n No.l Roller EF-5033 EF0709000000 8305

3 n ± ^7 Roller Set Screw EF-7015 EF0710000000 8305

0 m Outside Frame X-axis Driver Plate TMCE-7037 8305

¥ ^ 7 Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*10L 8305

mm m-<fu h X-axis Drive Belt T1025000##*# MM 8305

L S K 7 7' LS Dog TMCE-7040 8305

A ft A It h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3#5L 8305

¥ 7 7 7 — Plain Washer M3 8305

S ̂ X h 7 7* - X Safety Stop Base EF-7025 8305

y 5 7 h X 7 ■f ^ — X Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8305
tl /J> f 7 Round Head Screw M3*15L 8305
y 5 7 h X 7 f- Limit Switch VlO-lB/VAL-2 Mseeoioooooo 8305
P $ 7 V 5 Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8305
mmmy ^ 7 X-axis Driive Shaft TMCE-7022 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^ - s; s
06/29/89

TMCE-SUr IH gR S ̂ M «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES09-050

CES09-051

CES09-052

CES09-053

CES09-054

CES09-055

CES09-056

CES09-057

CES09-058

CES09-059

CES09-060

^  /N* X ̂  -

A  'K ;L h
i5Ps; 3 -r > h

X-axis Pulse Motor

X-axis Motor Base

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
ISmm Dia. Joint

EF6401000000 8305

EF-7024 EF0719000000 8305

M8*15L SS620815CC00 8305

EF-8039 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



UIE-SIOO Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTETI

s

A,

TMCESYllIlSBW^^ia CE-SIO-

G?

WIMmMJA\
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- y iS ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-SHf IH 315 n"p it ̂  H m «

INDEX NO.

(

(

CESlO-000

CESlO-001

CESlO-002

CESlO-003

CESlO-004

CESlO-005

CESlO-006

CESlO-007

CESlO-008

CESlO-009

CESlO-010

CESlO-011

CESlO-012

CESlO-013

CESlO-014

CESlO-015

CESlO-016

CESlO-017

CESlO-018

CESlO-019

CESlO-020

CESlO-021

CESlO-022

CESlO-023

CESlO-024

CESlO-025

CESlO-026

CESlO-027

CESlO-028

CESlO-029

CESlO-030

CESlO-031

CESlO-032

CESlO-033

CESlO-034

CESlO-035

CESlO-036

CESlO-037

CESlO-038

CESlO-039

CESlO-040

CESlO-041

CESlO-042

CESlO-043

CESlO-044

CESlO-045

CESlO-046

CESlO-047

CESlO-048

CESlO-049

JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

V M KS fih ̂  9} 8305I fn nc SO axe ua I—AAio UKlVCf 0 1 0 1 CP1 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

iS ffl gj 315 7 U- A Y-axis Driver Frame TMCE-7001 8305

A ft h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8«35L SS620835CC00 8305

X r V > y 9 77  — Spring Washer M8 8305
Ip (7 ^ _ Plain Washer M8 8305

7 U - A ffl U - yp A Frame Rail A EF-7003 EF0703B0*### MM 8305

7 U - A V - yp B Frame Rail B EF-7004 EF0703A0*»»» MM 8305

A ft 7^ i't .K h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4»10L SS620410CC00 8305

X 7* y > T' f 7 Spring Pin 4P#10L 8305

|g® Driver-side Timing Pulley EF-7005 EF0705000000 8305

— a — -fe 'y h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*6L SS820606TN00 8305

T > 7 3 7 5>y* 7* -y- Tension-side Timing Pulley EF-7006 EF0706000000 8305

T 7 7 3 7 ̂ — y - 1^ 7 Tension Pulley Pin EF-7007 8305

Stopper Ring E-10 8305

A ft y* 7 h Hexagon Nut MIO 8305

X 7* y 7 7' 9 77 -v — Spring Washer MIO 8305

¥ 9 7 7 — Plain Washer MIO 8305

A ft 7t '1? /P K Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4»35L SS620435CC00 8305

¥ 9 7 7 - Plain Washer M4 8305

15p:i - K 7 - 15mm Dia. Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8305

— P — "fe 7 h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5»5L SS820505TN00 8305

h yN "y* 5 ® Belt Catcher Plate EF-7008 8305

NO. 13 P No.l Roller EF-5033 EF0709000000 8305

p p ± ^ 7 Roller Set Screw EF-7015 EF0710000000 8305

Y-axis Driver Plate, Rear TMCE-7032 8305

¥ ^ 7 Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*10L 8305

0 IS ( ml ) Y-axis Driver Plate, Front TMCE-7036 8305

Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate TMCE-7019 8305

11 'J> ̂  7 Countersunk Head Screw M4*5L 8305

«E |g © yw h Y-axis Drive Belt T1025000#**» MM 8305

L S K 7 T' LS Dog TMCE-7040 8305

A ft A # '1^ yp h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3#5L 8305

¥ 9 7 7 -V" — Plain Washer M3 8305

5  X h 7 7* ̂ - X Safety Stop Base EF-7025 8305

y 5 7 h X 7 y' ̂  - X Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8305

'% /Jx 7 Round Head Screw M3*15L 8305

y 5 7 h X -f 7 Limit Switch VlO-lB/VAL-2 MS6601000000 8305

Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8305

M 7 - yp s ly Front Rail Holder EF-7022 8305

ifiE 7 - yp 30 R Lengthwise Rail, Front R EF-7021 EF0714R0»»*» MM 8305.

iS 7 — yi/ ̂  L Lengthwise Rail, Front L EF-7021 EF0714L0###» MM 8305

7 - yp X ̂  - -y- — Rail Spacer TMCE-7038 EF0716000000 8305

A ft iy /K yp h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4«12L SS62Q412CC00 8305

A ̂  7 Wood Screw 5P»15L 8305

ISil Sg gi 7 ̂ 7 h , Main Gear Box-side Y-axis Drive Shaft CES-7007-1 8305

^ffil JStIg® 7 ̂ 7 P Counter Gear Box-side X-axis Drive Shaft CES-7007-2 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(

S ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-SjK IH gR a S # M RK «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CESlO-050

CESlO-051

CESlO-052

CESlO-053

CESlO-054

CESlO-055

CESlO-056

CESlO-057

CESlO-058

CESlO-059

CESlO-060

CESlO-061

CESlO-062

CESlO-063

CESlO-064

CESlO-065

CESlO-066

CESlO-067

iff ffl /N* X ̂  -

15P$; 3 < > K

Inner Frame Y-axis Drive Belt

Inner Frame Y-axis Drive Belt

Y-axis Pulse Motor

Y-axis Motor Base

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
15mm Dia. Joint

TlO-25-50

TMCE-7026

M8«15L

M8*40L

EF-8039

EF6402000000

CE0711000000

SS620815CC00

SS620840CC00

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



HE-SlOO ROTARY BCODER
TMCESX>n-i'"-[)!l(.T: CE-S

®

TAjrrmA
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(

06/29/89

TMCE-SlJr

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

§

(
^ "V V

CESll-000

CESll-001 D —

CESll-002

CESll-003 7n 5^ ;L h
CES11-004 7. y if yj 1/ ^r —
CES11-005 3p 7 »y ^ —
cEsii-006 jLyzi — y — y^
CESI1-007

CESl 1-008

CESll-009

CESll-010 % 7 .y 5/ _
CESll-011 JI. y u -y ^ 7 h
CESll-012 Uv7"}>if'

CES 11-013 -t-D-t-n

CESll-014 x>3-^--|g Hi** t
CESll-015 gjf t
CESll-016 $-D-t-yl

CESll-017 12PX'\'-1^-

CES11-018 »•-Jl-V

CESll-019

CESll-020 12P»7-

CESll-021 ^-Q-tvY

CESl 1-022 .t-D-tvl

ENCODER

Rotary Encoder
Encoder Drive Shaft Bearing Case
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer
Plain Washer
Encoder Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Taper Pin
Pan Head Screw

Plain Washer

Encoder Connecting Shaft
Coupling
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Encoder Drive Gear

Encoder Driven Gear

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

12rom Dia. Spacer
Ball Bearing
Hole Stopper Ring
12mm Dia. Collar

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

TMCE-2702

M6»20L

MS

MS

EF-1022

M6»10L

4P»15L

M3»8L

M3

EF-1038

ML-27-6

M2.5

TMCE-2700

TMCE-2701

M4»5L

EF-1040

#6001ZZ

C-28

EF-1027

MS*SL

M6#10L

8305

8305

8305.

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8305

8503

8503

8503

8503

8503

8503

8503

8503

8503

8503

8503

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



iriCE-sioo lENSiori base
TMCESmU-i\ CE-SI2

20119

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^ — f/ §

06/29/89

TMCE-s»r IH gi? ^ >«r M Ic

INDEX NO. JAPANESE

(

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12

CES12-

CES12

CES12-

CES12-

-000

-001

-002

-003

-004

-005

-006

-007

-008

-009

-010

-Oil

-012

-013

-014

-015

-016

-017

-018

-019

-020

-021

-022

-023

-024

-025

-026

-027

-028

-029

-030

-031

-032

-033

-034

-035

-036

-037

-038

-039

-040

-041

-042

-043

-044

-045

-046

-047

-048

-049

A 'h
¥ 9
^-9-

A ̂

ts -
V -f

jp 7

bps;

't. -

-

^ «y K

'y —

-7.

A
n X -f

n — -t

^ a -f

,y 5/ ̂  —

3 ̂  y b
n — "fe »y
f y y 3
A

^ -

'y f- ffl S ̂
h
,y f-

V 9

^ y

w- ^ y
V < o X -r
A ^
3p 7 5/ —

7 X h »y
M

A — 11
ii ̂  ^
PIS ̂  '7
A ̂

lb a: y
ii ̂  M .-S

iS M

m  ̂ 5;

y? ̂  ̂ 7

:& A ffl 3 D ̂
® 0 ;n'
® 0 A' ̂  r - A 51 S A
$ tr >

A ft 7 h
® 0 y\' ̂  >
iffi it) $A S

A ft A '1^ yp h
y -

— a — -fe 'y h

ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODI!

A  wli OndU

Tension Release Motor 21K6GK-C2 CE9102000000 8305

Gear Head 2GK60K 2GK060K00000 8305

Round Head Screw M4»60L SS410460SD00 8305

Plain Washer M4 8305

Motor Base TMCE-8070 CE0928000000 8305

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5»20L SS620520CC00 8305

Micro Switch Contact Point TMCE-8072 CE0941000000 8305

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4#5L SS820405TN00 8305

Micro Switch V5-1C/VAL-2 LE6602000000 8305

Round Head Screw M3»15L SS410315SE00 8305

Plain Washer M3 8305

8mm Dia. Joint TMCE-8071 CE0g40000000 8305

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*6L 8305

No.2 Tension Base TMCE-8075 CE0929000000 8305

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5#12L SS620512CC00 8305

Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64#40#6L SM700906SA00 8305

Micro Switch V-5-1C244 8305

Round Head Screw M3*15L SS410315SE00 8305

Plain Washer M3 8305

Tension Stud EF-9002 EF0902000000 8305

Insulation Plate EF-9003 EF0903000000 8305

Felt Packing EF-9004 EF0904000000 8305

Tension Disk M-1017-B EF0913000000 8305

Tension Collar EF-9006 EF0g06000000 8305

Tension Spring EF-9008 EP0908000000 8305

Adjusting Screw EF-9009 EP0909000000 8305

Spring Hook EF-9010 EF0910000000 8305

Tension Release Pin TMCE-8084 CE0938000000 8305

Tension Stud M-1060-4B EF0914000000 8305

Thread Course Disk M-1060-B M01060000000 8305

Countersunk Head Screw 9/64#40#6L SM2009O6SA00 8305

Spring Hook Pin TMCE-8077 CE0930000000 8305

Thread Take-up Drive Arm TMCE-8078 CE0931000000 8305

Thread Take-up Spring Arm Base TMCE-8079 CE0932000000 8305

Thread Take-up Spring Plate TMCE-8080 CE0933000000 8305

Cam Roller Shaft TMCE-8081 CE0934000000' 8305

Thread Take-up Spring TMCE-8082 CE0935000000 8305

Thread Take-up Spring Pulling Spring TMCE-8083 CE0937000000 8305

Stepped Pin TMCE-8101 CE0936000000 8305

Hexagon Nut 9/64#40 8305

Thread Take-up Spring Holder Pin TMCE-8102 CES093600000 8305

Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case EF-9016 EF0921A00000 8305

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5»15L SS620515CC00 8305

Tension Release Collar TMBE-69-171 CE0944000000 8305

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4#5L SS820405TN00 8305

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



— 5^ S ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-S|/i 10 gR p°a § ̂ it M ̂

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

CES12-050

CES12-051

CES12-052

CES12-053

10P;!7 7 -
-

X7* ')>9' f >

If X

10mm Dia. Collar

Switch Lever

Spring Pin
Cord Presser

EF-9020

TMCE-8112

3P*15L

EF0g24000000

LE6603000000

8305

8503

8503

8503

c

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TT1CE-S100 NEEDLE BAR CE.S-13

No. Name

CE.S13-1 Needle bar

- 5

- 6

Set screw 9/64 x 40 x 6

Needle

Nipple clamp B

Spacer

Nipple

Part No.

TMCE-6041

TMCE-6057-B

TMCE-6057-B2

TMCE-6058

(1-1) S.60.3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s ̂
06/29/89

TMCE-Slfr 10 SR S ̂ fig «

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH OLD PART NO. NEW PART NO. MN MODIFY

(

CES13-000 NEEDLE BAR - 8503

CES13-001 Needle Bar TMCE-6041 CE0202A00000 8503

CES13-002 ffi 4S ih Facae Plate Set Screw 9/64#40»6L SS800906TN00 8503

CES13-003 m Needle 8503

CES13-004 zvV 1^9't B Nipple Connecting Stud B TMCE-6057-B CE0220000000 8503

CES13-005 XV -Y- Spacer TMCE-6057-B2 CE0221000000 8503

CES13-006 -v-J* Nipple TMCE-G058 CE0222000000 8503

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




